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PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
(Present: NARENDRA NATH VELURI)

Abstract

ANERT - E-Mobility - Revision of tariff for ANERT EV charging station all over Kerala - Orders
issued

File no.: ANERT-TECH/19/2025-T6

A.O. No. 106/2025/ANERT 28-05-2025

Read: 1. Kerala State Electricity Regulatory Commission Tariff Order dated 05-01-2025
2. Order No.12/2/2018-EV (Comp no. 241852) dated 17-09-2024 issued by
Ministry of Power, Govt. of India related to guidelines for installation and
Operation of EV charging infrastructure 2024

ORDER
As per order read as 1st above, Kerala State Electricity Regulatory Commission had

revised tariff structure for the public EV charging stations.

Particulars  |Existing tariff KSERC Approved
as on 2024-25 2025-26 & 2026-27
01.11.2023 Ruling Solar Non solar Ruling Solar Non solar
tariff hours hours tariff hours hours
(9AM =  |(Remaining (9AM — [(Remaining
4PM) hours of the 4PM) hours of
day) the day)
Fixed 100 - - - - - -
charge (Rs.
Per kWh per
month)
Energy 5.50 7.15 5.00 9.30 7.15 5.00 9.30
charge
(Rs/kWh)

As per ref 2nd cited, Ministry of Power, Govt. of India had issued detailed guidelines
regarding the ceiling of service charges to be collected from public EV charging stations during

solar and non-solar hours. The maximum service charges to be collected from public EV
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charging station is as below.

A.O. No. 106/2025/ANERT

Sl.No |Charging type During solar hours During non-solar hours
(9AM — 4PM) (4PM = 9AM)

1. AC (Slow) Rs.3 / kWh Rs.4 / KWh

2. DC (Fast) Rs.11 / kWh Rs.13 / KWh

Presently ANERT have collected Rs.13 / kWh from the EV customers including service charges

as flat rate.

As per orders of Kerala State Electricity Regulatory Commission electricity tariff during solar

hours is Rs.5.50 (incl. 10% duty) and Rs.10.23 (incl. 10% duty) during non solar hours and as

per Ministry of Power guidelines the service charges mentioned is the up limit. So we have to

consider only the increase of electricity tariff from solar hours to non-solar hours for the

revision of charging fee.

In the above circumstances, the revised charging fee is applicable to public EV charging

stations of ANERT during solar hours and non solar hours is as follows:

SLNo [Type Present [Hours New energy [Energy Service charge|Proposed
Fee (Rs.) tariff (Rs.) [tariff incl. [for ANERT charging
10% duty |(Rs.) fee (Rs.)
(Rs.)
1. AC Solar 5 5.5 2.5 8
(Slow) Non-Solar 9.30 10.23 2.77 13
2. |DC (Fast) Solar 5 5.5 7.5 13
Non-Solar 9.30 10.23 7.77 18

This rates are applicable for all ANERT public EV charging station with immediate effect.

Signed by
Narendra Nath Veluri

Date: 28-05-2025 21:39:06
NARENDRA NATH VELURI
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Copy to :

1. Accounts section

2. E-Mobility Cell

3. EESL, Govt. of India
4.Website
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